

# Prince George's County Board of License Commissioners

# **Alcohol Awareness Training**

The Board of License Commissioners is organizing an in-person Alcohol Awareness Training for individuals seeking certification for serving and selling alcoholic beverages in the state of Maryland. The training will encompass an extensive understanding of the Maryland Alcoholic Beverage Laws and a comprehensive overview of the Rules and Regulations applicable in Prince George's County. Therefore, participants will gain valuable insights into cultivating a secure and conscientious environment within a licensed establishment.

Upcoming Alcohol Awareness Training	
April 24, 2024 @ 9:00 AM	May 15, 2024 @ 9:00 AM
June 19, 2024 @ 9:00 AM	July 17, 2024 @ 9:00 AM

### Lessons You Will Learn

#### **During the Training**

- ◆ Understanding and complying with the Maryland Alcoholic Beverage Laws
- ◆ Detecting and deterring underage consumption
- ♦ Identifying the use of fake IDs
- ♦ Minimizing over consumption
- ♦ And more

# **Interested In Coming**

# **To Our Training**

To enroll in our training, please contact our office and indicate the preferred Alcohol Awareness Training from the available options. Provide your full name, email address, and the trade name of your business for identification purposes while attending the course. Alternatively, you may send an email to Ms. Little at Kalittle@co.pg.md.us, including your contact information and preferred training day, to have yourself or someone from your establishment added to the desired session.

# **Alcohol Awareness Training**

♦ May be obtained through any approved State of Maryland alcohol awareness vendor. Please contact the BOLC for a list of approved vendors.

For your convivence, the following training will be offered through our office.

Instructor: John Murray

Location: 9200 Basil Court, Suite 420,

Largo, MD 20774

Payment: \$75 Per Person in cash, check,

or money order

(Payable to John Murray)

Please ensure you bring the payment on the day of your training session to be eligible to

participate.

## **Alcohol Awareness Certificate**

After the completion of the training, you will be awarded an Alcohol Awareness
Certificate which remains valid for a period of four years.

#### **Questions**

If you have any questions about the Alcohol Awareness Training, please contact the Board of License Commissioners office at 301-583-9980.

